
Achieving Excellence through a Values Driven Education

Never Stop Flying

Y11 Class of 2024

General information



Overview of the presentations 

• Mr Green (Assistant Principal)

• Mrs Mann (CAL English)

• Mr Satur (CAL Maths)

• Mrs Beatson (CAL Science)



Be Determined

GCSE Grading System

• All GCSE subjects now examined using  

a 9-1 grading system. 

• Progress 8 - More emphasis on 

students’ progress from Y6 to Y11



Be Proud

GCSE Grades - thresholds



Aim High

Year 11 Key Dates
• Mon 2 Oct: Effort Data

• Thurs 5 Oct: Careers Day

• Mon 23 Oct: English and Maths Practice Exam (3 days)

• Thurs 9 Nov: Post 16 Open Evening (18:00 – 20:00) 

• Mon 20 Nov: Assessment Review Point 1

• Wed 22 Nov: Practice Interview Day

• Mon 27 Nov: Art & Photography Practice Exams (5 days)

• Mon 4 Dec: MFL Practice Speaking Tests (5 days)

• Thurs 14 Dec: Y11 Parents’ and Students’ Evening



Aim High

Year 11 Key Dates
• Monday 15 Jan: Science and Options Practice Exams (9 days)

• Fri 26 Jan: Post 16 Application Deadline

• Tues 30 Jan: Y11 Year Group Photograph

• Mon 5 Feb: Assessment Review Point 2

• Mon 5 Feb: : English and Maths Practice Exams (4 days)

• Mon 26 Feb: Food Practical Exam 

• Mon 26 Feb: PGS Post 16 Interviews (9 days)

• Mon 11 Mar: Assessment Review Point 3

• Wed 13 Mar: Science Practice Exams (3 days)

• Thurs 21 Mar: GCSE Success Evening



Aim High

Year 11 Key Dates
• Mon 22 Apr: Art External Exams (5 days)

• Thurs 9 May: GCSE Exams Start

• Fri 21 June: Year 11 Prom

• GCSE Contingency Dates: Wed 26 June & Thurs 6 June (pm) and 
Thurs 13 June (pm)

• Mon 8 July: Post 16 Taster day

• Thurs 22 Aug: GCSE Results Day



Be Proud

Well-Being

• Home learning (When? Where?)

• Mobile phones (85%)

• Breakfast (45%)

• Sleep (64%)

• Electronic devices

• Exercise

• Relaxation
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